

Project Name: Wastewater Line Rehabilitation using Cured In Place Pipeline (CIPP) trenchless technology.

Project Manager: Michael Russ, P.E. Funding Source: 4570-2307-8440

W/WW Commission Date: 12/17/08 Council Agenda Date: 12/18/08

**Project Scope:** This contract is for the rehabilitation of wastewater lines that are being cleaned and inspected through the City of Austin.

**Location:** City-wide. Specific location of rehabilitation determined by results of wastewater line inspections.

**Reason for Project:** The work is being performed as a result of the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA) mandated initiative to clean and repair all of the City of Austin's wastewater lines and eliminate sanitary sewer overflows.

## **Major Items:**

• Rehabilitation of large and small diameter wastewater lines using trenchless cured in place pipeline (CIPP) technology;

**Engineers Estimate:** \$1,000,000.00 **Project Duration:** 12 Months

**Bid Information:** Cooperative Purchase through the LOCAL PURCHASING COOPERATIVE.

**DSMBR Information:** The contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9D of the City Code (Minority Owned and Women Owned Cooperative Purchase; therefore, it is exempted under Chapter 252.022 of the Texas Local Government code and no goals were established for this procurement. Insituform has identified subcontracting opportunities for this contract with minority and womenowned business participation of 4% MBE and 6% WBE as shown on the attached MBE/WBE No Goals Utilization Plan.